GEE!

By James Barrick

W

© 2020 United Feature Syndicate, Dist. by Andrews McMeel Syndication

www.waterstreetcreative.com

50.
S1.
52.
53.
54.
56.
57.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
66.
67.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

WATER
STREET
CREATIVE

THEME CROSSWORD

ACROSS

Cockpit VIP
Brand

. Laura Jeanne --

Witherspoon

. Austen title

. -- camperi

. San Antonio landmark
. “Harry Potter” owl

. Be imminent

. Early rapid-fire weapon:

2 wds.

. Priggish one: Hyph.

. Perfumes

. Gratings

. Plants found in marshes
. Level

32.
. Gentle hill
. Spectacle

Onus

. Noted pioneer

. Power supply problems

. Japanese case

. Charades, e.g.: 2 wds.

. Sch. in the Buckeye State
. British gun

. Best of the best roster:

Hyph.

Minus

If not

Op or pop

Lament for the dead
Manufactory
Source of tannin
Sad, in a way

Vaunt

Dilates

Ad -- per aspera
Roof support
Burdened

Party to a written contract
Swoon

Cleansed

Measures of farmland
Annoyed
Disreputable places
Stock launch: Abbr.
Proceeds

75.
76.
71.
78.
79.
82.
83.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
91.
94.
95.
99.
10

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.
110.

Genealogy diagram
Forty- --

Maddux or Kinnear
Compass pt.
Supermarket cousin
Friend of Ivan and Emil
Mexican desert
Yokels

Fastidious

-- Gauche in Paris
Filled to the --
Rime

Climactic stage
Fleming or Taylor
Kind of coarse flour
Retreat: 2 wds.

.“I want to be alone” star:

2 wds.

Befuddled
French composer
Poet W. H. --

Cut

Angry complaint
Old anesthetic
Food fish

Lucy’s better half

DOWN

0 © NN R W=

Elevator car

“-- poor Yorick!”
Pressure cookers
Fundraising event
Spear

Rags-to-riches author
Luggage

Earthbound bird
Unseen for years: Hyph.

. Diet plan

. Undermine

. Husband of Psyche
. Turf

. Paradises

. Aquatic plant

. Synthesizer name
. Fashion

. Poehler and Winehouse
. First: Abbr.

. Beau --

. Eastern queen

32. Overbearing

33. Swelter

34. Plant fiber

35. Musical passage, for short

36. Elopers’ destination:
2 wds.

37. Tan

39. *80s sitcom: 2 wds.

40. City in Germany

41. Litigants

43. Aplenty

44. Body of Muslim scholars

45. Tumbler

46. Guy

51. Church officer

53. --Park, CO

54. Pummel

55. Endure

56. Adjutants

58. Serfs

59. Cheese variety

60. Too dilute

62. Seized

63. Crowbar

64. Spiritual teachers

65. Image: Prefix

66. Release

67.
68.
69.
71.
72.
75.
76.
71.
79.

80.
81.
84.
86.
88.
89.
90.
91.
82.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Wines and --

Fencing items

Pooch

Peace goddess

Chops

Go across

Argon is one: 2 wds.
Foodie, more formally
Norwegian composer
Edvard --

Molar

Reign
Almond-flavored syrup
Canine’s canine
Wish-giver

Inn

Praying figure

Kanten

Tower town

Kiln

O.T. book

Yield by treaty

A Great Lake

The rudiments
Trickster god in Norse
myth

100. Avena sativa
102. Liquor

Solution to last week’s puzzle

E[W[E[R A[R[AJNS]L]ATP
L[A[N[E DI L[A[V]A
M[1[D[D D|L[E[M[A[N
o[N[S][H [o[D[T[N]E
s[1[m [
Alcll o M[1[A
R[o[D N T[N[N
A[N[D D[G[Y
H[O[L M D[R[A
| BB A Al |
o[clE N E[D|sS
R[O[A [ M[1]1
AlP[s F B[O[E[R
LIE[T E E[S[N[E
B M[A[T[T[sS
M[o[o T HsENTNEE
AlL[L 0 D[U[M[B|E[S]T
M[1]D L[E[E[A[R[T[H
AVl EDL[1[E[U
s|E[E D L[E[N]S




