

## THEME CROSSWORD GEE!

By James Barrick

1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14		15	16	17	18
19					20		$\vdash$				21				$\vdash$		22			+
23	-		-	24		_	<u> </u>				25	_	┝	H	┢	26			_	⊬
27									28	29					30					
			31					32						33						
34	35	36					37							38				39	40	41
42					43	44					$\vdash$	45	46					47		T
48	$\vdash$		$\vdash$		49	$\vdash$		$\vdash$				50	$\vdash$		$\vdash$		51			十
52				53						54	55					56				t
57			58			$\vdash$			59		$\vdash$	$\vdash$			60					╁
		61						62		⊢	$\vdash$	$\vdash$		63		$\vdash$				L
0.4	0.5						00			╙	$oxed{oxed}$		0.7	$ldsymbol{ldsymbol{ldsymbol{eta}}}$	╙				00	00
64	65						66						67						68	69
70						71						72						73		Г
74					75						76						77			Т
78				79					80	81							82			十
83			84						85	$\vdash$						86				t
			87					88		$\vdash$	$\vdash$			89	90					
91	92	93		$\vdash$	$\vdash$		94		$\vdash$	$\vdash$	$\vdash$		95		$\vdash$	$\vdash$		96	97	98
99	-	$\vdash$				100	$\vdash$		-		101	102		_	$\vdash$	$\vdash$				⊢
						L	$oxed{oxed}$					L								
103					104						105						106			
107					108						109						110			Т

© 2020 United Feature Syndicate, Dist. by Andrews McMeel Syndication

## ACROSS

- 1. Cockpit VIP
- 5. Brand
- 10. Laura Jeanne --Witherspoon
- 15. Austen title
- 19. -- camperi
- 20. San Antonio landmark
- 21. "Harry Potter" owl
- 22. Be imminent 23. Early rapid-fire weapon:
- 2 wds.
- 25. Priggish one: Hyph.
- 27. Perfumes
- 28. Gratings
- 30. Plants found in marshes
- 31. Level
- 32. Onus
- 33. Gentle hill 34. Spectacle
- 37. Noted pioneer
- 38. Power supply problems
- 42. Japanese case
- 43. Charades, e.g.: 2 wds.
- 47. Sch. in the Buckeye State
- 48. British gun
- 49. Best of the best roster: Hyph.
- 50. Minus
- 51. If not
- 52. Op or pop
- 53. Lament for the dead
- 54. Manufactory
- 56. Source of tannin
- 57. Sad, in a way
- 59. Vaunt
- 60. Dilates
- 61. Ad -- per aspera
- 62. Roof support
- 63. Burdened
- 64. Party to a written contract
- 66. Swoon
- 67. Cleansed
- 70. Measures of farmland
- 71. Annoyed
- 72. Disreputable places
- 73. Stock launch: Abbr.
- 74. Proceeds

- 75. Genealogy diagram
- 76. Forty- --
- 77. Maddux or Kinnear
- 78. Compass pt.
- 79. Supermarket cousin
- 82. Friend of Ivan and Emil
- 83. Mexican desert
- 85. Yokels
- 86. Fastidious
- 87. -- Gauche in Paris
- 88. Filled to the --
- 89. Rime
- 91. Climactic stage
- 94. Fleming or Taylor
- 95. Kind of coarse flour
- 99. Retreat: 2 wds.
- 101."I want to be alone" star: 2 wds.
- 103. Befuddled
- 104. French composer
- 105. Poet W. H. --
- 106. Cut
- 107. Angry complaint
- 108. Old anesthetic
- 109. Food fish
- 110. Lucy's better half

## DOWN

- 1. Elevator car
- 2. "-- poor Yorick!"
- 3. Pressure cookers
- 4. Fundraising event
- 5. Spear
- 6. Rags-to-riches author
- 7. Luggage
- 8. Earthbound bird
- 9. Unseen for years: Hyph.
- 10. Diet plan
- 11. Undermine
- 12. Husband of Psyche
- 13. Turf
- 14. Paradises
- 15. Aquatic plant
- 16. Synthesizer name
- 17. Fashion
- 18. Poehler and Winehouse
- 24. First: Abbr.
- 26. Beau --
- 29. Eastern queen

32. Overbearing

2 wds.

41. Litigants

43. Aplenty

45. Tumbler

51. Church officer

53. -- Park, CO

54. Pummel

55. Endure

58. Serfs

56. Adjutants

60. Too dilute

62. Seized

59. Cheese variety

64. Spiritual teachers

MIDDLEAGE

EYRA

65. Image: Prefix

46. Guy

39. '80s sitcom: 2 wds.

40. City in Germany

37. Tan

- 68. Fencing items 33. Swelter
- 34. Plant fiber 69. Pooch
- 35. Musical passage, for short 71. Peace goddess
- 72. Chops 36. Elopers' destination:
  - 75. Go across
    - 76. Argon is one: 2 wds.

67. Wines and --

- 77. Foodie, more formally
  - 79. Norwegian composer
    - Edvard --
- 80. Molar
- 81. Reign 44. Body of Muslim scholars 84. Almond-flavored syrup

  - 86. Canine's canine
  - 88. Wish-giver
  - 89. Inn
  - 90. Praying figure
  - 91. Kanten
  - 82. Tower town

  - 93. Kiln
  - 94. O.T. book
  - 95. Yield by treaty
  - 96. A Great Lake
- 97. The rudiments 63. Crowbar 98. Trickster god in Norse
  - myth
  - 100. Avena sativa

MIDDLEEARTH

EVADED

66. Release 102. Liquor

## Solution to last week's puzzle

EWER PARADE MIDDLENAMES MIDDLEMAN ONSHORE TIPSIODINE MICASTY E|L|I|S|A| DOONE M|||D|D||L|E|S|C|H|O|O|L S E C U R E F A Z E D G E N T L E M I N O R M I S D E E D S ROARS RONIN PARTY P|I|L|A|F D|A|N|T|E| MIDDLEWEIGHT ONES SHADE RESSTAR ALLNEW ATOM